The allegation against the petitioner is to engage in illegal

mining of sand.

Learned  counsel  appearing  on  behalf  of  the  petitioner

submitted that fine was imposed upon petitioner and in furtherance of

that petitioner already deposited Rs. 3,22,500/- (Rupees Three lakh

twenty two thousand and five hundred) with informant as per the

details available with Annexure-II of this bail petition.  It is further

pointed  out  that  implication  of  this  petitioner  was  made  out  of

suspicion arises from his criminal antecedents, as he found involved

in 4 (four)  different cases,  where he is  on bail  in 3 (three) cases.